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Existing Park Sites



Existing Future Sites

9580Ft

27.86

4.3

Future Sites

Shull Island (1-2A)
22.4 0

Simpson's Ferry (5-A)
11.58 3247Ft

Long Pine (6-A)
31.4

Hilton (1-7A)
1755Ft

Water Treatment Plant (16)
1429Ft

Stone Mountain (17)
26.47 10260Ft

Cloud's Creek (18)
3.04 3765Ft

Big Creek (19)
22.34 2613Ft

Little Saluda Point (20)
15.14 3765Ft

Bundrick Island (21)

87.89 2.23Miles
Total

252.429.12 Miles

Acres Shoreline



Site Name (Site Number) Acres Shoreline

100 13.81Miles

Lower Saluda River

Hope Ferry - Metts Landing (1-10)
1 150Ft

Saluda River Canoe Portage (1-15)
4.6 210Ft

Saluda Shoals Park (1-9)
160 1.3Miles

Total
165.6 1.36 Miles

Islands  (62)

Islands and Lower Saluda River 
Existing Recreation



Proposed New Future Recreation 
Sites

Proposed Future Sites Acres Shoreline

River Bend 5.64 787Ft

Sunset 5.5 2300Ft

Candy Lane 3.08 400Ft

Shull Island 5.5 0

12 Mile Creek 52 1240Ft

Little River – Harmon’s Bridge 2.83 432Ft

Shealy Road Access 15.62 1.5Miles

Crayne's Bridge Park 10.24 3710Ft

Shealy Tract 40 7968Ft

Little Saluda Point 14.18 1147Ft

Rocky Creek 102 5Miles
Old Corley Bridge Road Canoe 
Access 2 150Ft

Total 258.599.93 Miles

Total Acreage Inside PBL = 258.59



Acres Shoreline

Existing Recreation Sites 411.19 14.7 Miles

(Includes Billy Dreher Island)

Existing Future Recreation Sites 252.42 9.12 Miles

Islands  (62) 100 13.81Miles

Lower Saluda River Recreation Sites 165.6 1.36Miles

Proposed New Future Recreation 
Sites 258.59 9.93 Miles

Total 1187.8148.92Miles

Summary
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